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Table 2
Total Income by Jurisdiction, 2012 to 2016

Jurisdiction
Newfoundland and Labrador
Prince Edward Island
Nova Scotia
New Brunswick
Quebec
Ontario
Manitoba
Saskatchewan
Alberta
British Columbia
Northwest Territories
Yukon
Nunavut
Outside Canada

Total

Notes:

2012
101,084
40,998
832,472
235,401
8,683,169
64,881,344
3,531,397
784,074
4,952,472
4,338,522
12,226
9,917
901
262,726

88,666,703

2013
110,158
42,571
662,232
240,228
10,235,140
82,580,227
4,564,059
877,097
5,848,204
5,413,730
12,075
20,421
1,045
167,124

110,774,311

2014
134,756
47,107
874,587
854,895
13,392,838
103,618,972
5,884,709
1,100,351
6,843,414
6,509,013
14,701
16,179
895
362,341

139,654,756

1. The sum of the data may not match the totals due to rounding and/or suppressing for confidentiality.
2. Amounts include all trust income tax returns that were assessed or reassessed during the period.

3. Amounts are rounded and in thousands of dollars.

4. Amounts are calculated using line 20 of the T3 Trust Income Tax and Information Return.

5. Data are as of December 2018.

6. Data are presented on a tax year basis and are subject to change.

2015
473,456
59,168
965,923
834,642
13,791,420
111,794,315
6,440,590
1,098,049
9,472,941
7,796,233
19,602
23,454
1,274
329,715

153,100,783

2016
493,331
73,927
1,044,633
955,054
13,182,801
100,416,311
5,816,489
847,748
7,185,542
7,478,422
12,231
17,088
821
189,096

137,713,493
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