



Table 2 Total Income by Jurisdiction, 2012 to 2016

Jurisdiction	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016
Newfoundland and Labrador	101,084	110,158	134,756	473,456	493,331
Prince Edward Island	40,998	42,571	47,107	59,168	73,927
Nova Scotia	832,472	662,232	874,587	965,923	1,044,633
New Brunswick	235,401	240,228	854,895	834,642	955,054
Quebec	8,683,169	10,235,140	13,392,838	13,791,420	13,182,801
Ontario	64,881,344	82,580,227	103,618,972	111,794,315	100,416,311
Manitoba	3,531,397	4,564,059	5,884,709	6,440,590	5,816,489
Saskatchewan	784,074	877,097	1,100,351	1,098,049	847,748
Alberta	4,952,472	5,848,204	6,843,414	9,472,941	7,185,542
British Columbia	4,338,522	5,413,730	6,509,013	7,796,233	7,478,422
Northwest Territories	12,226	12,075	14,701	19,602	12,231
Yukon	9,917	20,421	16,179	23,454	17,088
Nunavut	901	1,045	895	1,274	821
Outside Canada	262,726	167,124	362,341	329,715	189,096
Total	88,666,703	110,774,311	139,654,756	153,100,783	137,713,493

Notes:

- 1. The sum of the data may not match the totals due to rounding and/or suppressing for confidentiality.
- 2. Amounts include all trust income tax returns that were assessed or reassessed during the period.
- 3. Amounts are rounded and in thousands of dollars.
- 4. Amounts are calculated using line 20 of the T3 Trust Income Tax and Information Return.
- 5. Data are as of December 2018.
- 6. Data are presented on a tax year basis and are subject to change.